

# MOUNTING KIT 1320025-00 JAC Eclipse

FOR Maredo GT HEADS WITHOUT GEARBOX. oct'12

ITEM	Quant.	Part Number + Name	Comment
1	1	3008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A	
2	2	3008400 Thick washer M8 DIN 7349	
3	1	3014150 Spring washer M14 D 6798A	
4	2	3508000 Nut M8 DIN 934	
5	3	3508004 Self lock nut M8 D985	
6	3	3606353 Hexagonal bolt M6 x 35	
7	3	3608251 Bolt M8 x 25 4017 S	
8	2	3608258 Tapered hex bolt M8 x 25	
9	2	3608400 Bolt M8 x 40 DIN 931	
10	1	3614251 Bolt M14 x 25 DIN 933 4017	Tight + USE LOCTITE
11	1	3810809 Distance bush D14 H10 d8 88062203N	
12	1	6005057-00 Secure plate Jacobsen pin	
13	2	6005156-00 Distance plate Emotor Eclips	
14	1	6005157-00 Mounting plate Emotor Eclipse	
15	1	6010628-08 U frame for Jac and JDeere black	
16	1	6422140-02 Jacobsen connecting shaft	
17	2	6720819-02 Pivot bush U bracket GT	
18	1	6735016-01 Splined hex male clutch Eclipse	Replace it on the machine.
19	1	7025113-02 Bush ¾" -> 1" Eclipse + Gplex	

## ECLIPSE = 3 x Right Hand Drive

